	01-06-1	999		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RI OMERIO. 0651-0017 (exp. 4/94)			R HEET I	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	1009357	72	hed original docur	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hoover Universal, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other		Name:Jo		irty(ies): Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? □ Yes ■ No	Street Addres	ss: <u>5757 North</u>	Green Bay Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	ge of Name	Individual(Associatio General Pa Limited Pa Corporate- Other If assignee is not representative de	s) citizenship	WI Zip: 53201 Sin ted States, a domestic:
		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
75/423,440 75/423,459 7 9 75/427,334	1	3. Trademark Ro ached? □ Yes	egistration No.	12-17-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt ***
Name and address of party to whom dence concerning document should to	correspon- be mailed:	. Total number registrations in	of applications a nvolved:	nd 7
Name: <u>Marta S. Levine</u> Internal Address:	7	☐ Enclosed		to deposit account
Street Address: Quarles & Brady LLF 411 East Wisconsin Avenue City: Milwaukee State: Wisconsin			unt number 7 - 0055 h duplicate copy of this page if	Daving by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		NOC.
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foof the original document. Marta S. Levine Name of person signing Total number of pag	Toregoing information Mush he Sign ges including cover she	ocii gnature		November 11, 1998 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment of Trademark

This Assignment of Trademark is made by HOOVER UNIVERSAL, INC., a Michigan corporation ("Seller"), with a principal place of business at 49200 Halyard Drive, Plymouth, Michigan 48170 (USA) and JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation ("Buyer"), with a principal place of business at 5757 North Green Bay Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53201 (USA).

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the following trademarks, and the applications for registration therefor:

Mark	App. No.	Filed	Int. Class
JCI ·	75/423,460	01/20/98	9, 12
JCI	75/423,462	01/20/98	40
JOHNSON CONTROLS	75/423,458	01/20/98	9, 12
JOHNSON CONTROLS	75/423,440	01/20/98	40
JOHNSON CONTROLS Logo	75/423,459	01/20/98	9, 12
JOHNSON CONTROLS Logo	75/423,461	01/20/98	40
JOHNSON CONTROLS Colorized Logo	75/427,334	02/02/98	9, 12, 40

AND WHEREAS, Buyer wishes to acquire said trademarks, the applications for registration therefor, and the business and good will of the business in connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Seller hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Buyer, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the applications for

QBMKE\4233854.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0717 registration therefor, together with the good will of that part of the business to which said trademarks and applications pertain, and Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the 3th day of September, 1998.

HOOVER UNIVERSAL, INC.

By:

STATE OF MICHIGAN WAYNE COUNTY

RECORDED: 12/17/1998

Personally came before me this 30th day of South the above named individual, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

(SEAL)

My commission expires: June 9, 2001

IC STATE OF MICHIGAN

TY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 9,2001